ALBANY INSTITUTE OF HISTORY & ART

A Guide to the Michael Nicholas Nolan Papers, 1879-1966

Summary Information

Repository

Albany Institute of History & Art Library

Creator

Michael Nicholas Nolan

Title

Michael Nicholas Nolan Papers, 1879-1966

Identifier

AG 126

Date

1879-1966

Physical Description

2 boxes

Physical Location

The materials are located onsite in the Museum.

Language of the Material

English

Abstract

Michael Nicholas Nolan was born in County Carlow, Ireland in 1833. He immigrated to the United States at age ten. Nolan served as mayor of Albany, New York from 1878-1883, and as a U.S. Representative from New York from 1881-1883. Nolan died in Albany in 1905.

This collection contains correspondence, memorabilia, and business records.

Preferred Citation

Preferred citation for this material is as follows:

Michael Nicholas Nolan Papers, 1879-1966, AG 126. Albany Institute of History & Art Library, Albany, New York.

Conditions Governing Access and Use

Restrictions on Access

None

Copyright

The researcher assumes full responsibility for conforming with the laws of copyright. Whenever possible, the Albany Institute of History & Art Library will provide information about copyright owners and other restrictions, but the legal determination ultimately rests with the researcher. Requests for permission to publish material from this collection should be discussed with the Archivist/Librarian.

Immediate Source of Acquisition

Accession: #AG 126

Accession Source/Date: Blanche M. Nolan Estate, May 1965

Processing Information

Finding aid updated by H. Harrington, November 2003, and H. Cox, September 2020.

Biographical/Historical

Michael Nicholas Nolan was born in County Carlow, Ireland on May 4, 1833. He immigrated to the United States at age ten. He attended school in Albany, New York, and studied with a local attorney, but left for California during the Gold Rush before gaining admission to the bar. He eventually became a manager on the street railway system in San Francisco.

After returning to Albany, Nolan became a partner in a brewery and became director of the National Savings Bank. He served as fire commissioner of Albany from 1869-1878.

Nolan also served as mayor of Albany from 1878-1883, and as a U.S. Congressman from 1881-1883.

Nolan died in Albany on May 31, 1905 and was buried in St. Agnes Cemetery, in Menands, New York.

Scope and Contents

This collection spans 1879-1966; however, the bulk of the collection dates from 1879-1905. It contains correspondence, memorabilia, and business records from both the brewery and Nolan's time as mayor of Albany.

Contents List

The following section contains a listing of the materials in the collection.

Description	Box	Folder
Correspondence		
1881-1883	1	1
1864-1879		2
1880-1890		3
Memorabilia, undated		4
Invitations to various social functions, 1879-1883		5
Ledger of renovation of brewery, 1877-1878		6
Newspaper clipping of obituary of Miss Blanche Nolan, and		7
correspondence, 1966		
Scrapbook, undated		8
Wood block print depicting the J. Quinn Brewery, undated		9
Scrapbook, Communications, M.N. Nolan, Mayor and Member of		10
Congress, Albany, 1881		
In Memoriam album, and news clippings on death	2	1
Pamphlet, "The Lawn: Saratoga Springs, New York"		2